


Agenda- wise disclosure (to be disclosed separately for each agenda item)

NO OF 

SHARES HELD

NO OF VOTES 

POLLED

NO OF VOTES       

- IN FAVOUR

NO OF 

VOTES - 

AGAINST

% OF VOTES IN 

FAVOUR ON VOTES 

POLLED

% OF VOTES 

AGAINST ON VOTES 

POLLED

(1) (2) (4) (5) (6)=(4/2)*100 (7)=(5/2)*100

E-VOTING 35293540 35293540 0 100 0

POLL 0 0 0 0

POSTAL BALLOT (if applicable) 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 38646654 35293540 0 0 100 0

E-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

POLL 0 0 0 0 0

POSTAL BALLOT (if applicable) 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 2550028 0 0 0 0 0

E-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

POLL 25 25 0 100 0

POSTAL BALLOT (if applicable) 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 11053318 25 25 0 100 0

TOTAL 52250000 35293565 35293565 0 100 0

PARTICULARS MODE OF VOTING NO OF 

SHARES HELD

NO OF VOTES 

POLLED

NO OF VOTES 

IN FAVOUR

NO OF 

VOTES 

AGAINST

% OF VOTES IN 

FAVOUR ON VOTES 

POLLED

% OF VOTES 

AGAINST ON VOTE 

POLLED

(1) (2) (4) (5) (6)=(4/2)*100 (7)=(5/2)*100

E-VOTING 35293540 35293540 0 100 0

POLL 0 0 0 0 0

POSTAL BALLOT (if applicable) 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 38646654 35293540 35293540 0 100 0

E-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

POLL 0 0 0 0 0

POSTAL BALLOT (if applicable) 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 2550028 0 0 0 0 0

E-VOTING 0 0 1 0 0

POLL 25 25 0 100 0

POSTAL BALLOT (if applicable) 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 11053318 25 25 1 100 0

TOTAL 52250000 35293565 35293565 1 100 067.55

PUBLIC-NON INSTITUTIONS

11053318

0

0

0

0

PUBLIC-INSTITUTIONS

2550028

0

0

0

0

% OF SHARES POLLED 

ON OUTSTANDING 

SHARES

(3)=(2/1)*100

PROMOTER AND PROMOTER GROUP

38646654

91.32

0

0

91.32

67.55

Item No. 2: To ratify appointment of M/s. Brahmayya & Co. as Statutory Auditors

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special) Ordinary Resolution

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are interested in the agenda/resolution? No

PUBLIC-NON INSTITUTIONS

11053318

0

0.00

0

0

PUBLIC-INSTITUTIONS

2550028

0

0

0

0

CATEGORY MODE OF VOTING % OF VOTES POLLED 

ON OUTSTANDING 

SHARES

(3)=(2/1)*100

PROMOTER AND PROMOTER GROUP

38646654

91.32

0

0

0

Item No. 1: To Consider and adopt audited Financial Statements, Reports of the Board of Directors’ and Auditors’ thereon for the financial year ended March 31, 2017.

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special) Ordinary Resolution

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are interested in the agenda/resolution? No

No. of Shareholders attended the meeting through Video Conferencing

       Promoters and Promoter Group: Not Applicable

       Public: Not Applicable

No. of shareholders present in the meeting either in person or through proxy:

       Promoters and Promoter Group: 4

       Public: 559

Details of Voting Results pursuant to Regulation 44(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Date of the AGM/EGM 28.09.2017

Total number of shareholders on record date 5104



PARTICULARS MODE OF VOTING NO OF 

SHARES HELD

NO OF VOTES 

POLLED

NO OF VOTES 

IN FAVOUR

NO OF 

VOTES 

AGAINST

% OF VOTES IN 

FAVOUR ON VOTES 

POLLED

% OF VOTES 

AGAINST ON VOTE 

POLLED

(1) (2) (4) (5) (6)=(4/2)*100 (7)=(5/2)*100

E-VOTING 23536291 23536291 0 100 0

POLL 0 0 0 0 0

POSTAL BALLOT (if applicable) 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 38646654 23536291 23536291 0 100 0

E-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

POLL 0 0 0 0 0

POSTAL BALLOT (if applicable) 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 2550028 0 0 0 0 0

E-VOTING 0 0 0 0 0

POLL 25 25 0 100 0

POSTAL BALLOT (if applicable) 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 11053318 25 25 0 100 0

TOTAL 52250000 23536316 23536316 0 100 0

For Picturehouse Media Limited

Mona Rajora

Date: 28.09.2017 Company Secretary

45.05

PUBLIC-NON INSTITUTIONS

11053318

0

0

0

0

PUBLIC-INSTITUTIONS

2550028

0

0

0

0

PROMOTER AND PROMOTER GROUP

38646654

60.9

0

0

60.9

Whether promoter/ promoter groups are interested in the agenda/resolution? Yes

% OF SHARES POLLED 

ON OUTSTANDING 

SHARES

(3)=(2/1)*100

Item No. 3: To re-appoint Mr. Prasad V. Potluri (DIN: 00179175) as Managing Director of the Company

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special) Ordinary Resolution



0ffice:
B-13, F-1, P.S. Nagar,

Vijayanagar Colony, Hyderabad - 500 057.
Phone : (0) 97-40-23340985, 23347 946 , 23341273

e-mail :dh1300@gmaiL.com, dh1300@yahoo.com
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OS MOHIT KUTI'IAR GOYAI.
B.cOM. (Hons), LLB" ACS

D. HANUMANTA RAJU & CO.
COMPANY SECRETARIES

Scru tin izcr(s) Combincd Rcport

ll)ursLrant to scction 108 and 109 o1'thc Comp'anies Act, 2013 and Rule 20 and 2l oiihe -

Corlpanics (Mrnagemenr and Adminisrrarion) Rules. 20141

lo
T'hc Chairnrrn ol' l81r' AnnLral Ccncrrl Meeting of the Equity Shareholders of Picturehouse
Media I-inritcd (thc ('ornpany) hcld on t hLrrsday.28"'day of septernber.20lT at 11.30 A.M. ar
Ilotcl (irccn l'arli. Vauhini Ilall No. I83, NSK Salai, Arcot Road, Vadapalani, Chennai, Tarnil
Nadu - (r(X) 0l(r.

Dcar Sir'.

Wc. I). I lurrtrlrrirrrta Il.a jLr & Co. Practicirrg Cornpany Sccretaries. having oLtr office at B- 13. tr- I

P. S. Nagur'. Vi.jrilanugar C'olony. Ilydcrabad 500 057. have been appointed as Scrutinizers of
l)ictr.nclrousc Nicdia l.irlitcd ("thc Cornpany") having its Regisiered Officc ar KRM Centre. 9rr'

Floor. I)ool No. 2. I llrrington Road. Chetpet, Chcnnai, Tarnil Nadu 600 03 I for the purpose of
scrutinizirrri llrc c-voting proccss and physical ballot proccss irr a t'air and transparent mai4er &
ascet'tainittrt thc fcqLrisilc nra.iority on c-voting and ballot carried out as per the provisiolis of
Companics Act. l0l3 ancl RLrle 20 and2l oflthe (Management and Adrh in istration) Rules,20l4
as anlcn(lc(l lionr tirrc to tin'rc .on below mentioned resolution(s). at the lStl' Annual General
Mecting (A(iN,1) o1'thc liqLrity sharcholders of Picturehouse Mcdia I-imited held on Thursday the
28''' dav ol'Scptcnrbcr.20l7 at llotel Green Park, Vauhini Ilall No. 183. NSK Salai. Arcot Road"
Vadapalarri. ( hcrrrrai (r00 026.'l'anril Nadu a1 I 1.30 A.M. and submit oLlr report as undcr:

l. 'l hc c-r'otins pcriod lcmaincd opcn from Monday. 25'r' Septernber. 2017 (q.00 A.M.) to
\\cdncscln'.27' Scptcrnbcr" 2017 (5.00 P.M.)

2. lhc shllcholdcrs holcling sharcs as on thc "cut otf'datc i.c.2l'' Seprcmber. l0 l7 rrcrc
urtitlcd to \'otc through c-voting and those lvho wcre present on tlre dale o1'AGM. and
not ol)lc(l to votc thrcugh c-voting were entitlcd to vote through physical ballot process
on llrc fcsol liorr(s) I to 3 as set out in the Notice of l8''' ACM of Picturehouse Media
Limircd.

3. I lrc rcnrotc c-voting rvas closed on 27rl' September. 2017 at 5.00 P.M. The votes cast
wcrc rrnbloclicd on 28tr' Scpternber,2017 at l2:07 PM in the presence of two witnesses.
Mr'. I'. l)ur an Klishna Rao and Mr. Shaik Shavali who are not in the emolovment of'th"
con'rpiln\.

6rySr( l(/t ):
%#
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D. Ilanurn:rntlr ll:rirr & Co,
Companv Sccrcturics Picturehouse Media Limited

'l'hcrcalicr'. thc dctails containing. inter-alia list of equity sharcholders. who votgd "in
l'avoirr" rttcl "lgainst" ri'crc downloaded from the e-voting wcbsite ot' Karvy
(lon'rpr.llcf sl'rlfc Privatc l,irnitcd.

4. lrulthcr. on thc datc ol'Anrrual General Meeting. l6
phl'sicul ba llot proccss.

5. llrc lesrrlt ol c-\oting and plrlsical ballot is as undcr:

I tcnr No. l:-

nrembers have Voted through

2t)17 xn(l th

i. Votctl in firvour of thc rcsolution:

N Lrrr bcr o
n]cnt []crs vo

Votc(l :rga inst thc rcsolution

NLr

n] c nr

Irrvalirl votcs (lncluding abstaincd votes):

Nunrbcr ol' trcurbcrs n,hosc
votcs \\'crc dcclarcd invalid

Itcm No.2:-

t0
\

ol'
otcd

Number ofvotes
cast

%o of total number
of va lid votes cast

35293 565 100

mbcl ol'
bers votcd

Number of votes
cast

o% of total nurnber
of valid votes cast

0 0 0

@Hb
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D. llanunr:rnlu lla iu .& Co.
Companl,Sccrctarics

t.

I

I

I

Votc(l in favour of the rcsolution

NL

I-lc t11

Pictu rchouse Media Limited

. Votcd ng, inst thc rcsolution:

N Lrnrbcl ol'
nrcn.r lrcls votcd

0

l . lrrr':rli<l lutcs (lncluding abstaincd vo(cs):

N,i'ritrci iii mi,'ntre.s *trose
votcs wcrc dcclarcd invalid

\
Itcm No. J:-

thc (]rnrrrrtnv lirr a ncriocl of five vcars from Mav 31. 2017 lo Mav 30. 2022 without

ln'r, rcnrtrncratiort.

\/olcd in favor of thc resolution:

Ntt
n1c t]'t

mbcl ol'
bcls voted

Number of votes
cast

%o of total number
of valid votes Cast

l9 23s36316 t00

rcsolutionii. Votc(l

Lrmbcr oI'
rrbcrs votcd

Number of votes

cast

%o of total number
of valid votes cast

20 35293565 100

N Lrrn ber of votes
cast

o% ol'total nurnber
of valid votes cast

0 0
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D. Hanumanta llaju & Co,
Company Sccrctarics

iii. Invalid votcs (lncluding atrstained votes):

KUMAIT (]OYAI,
5, C.l'. No: 12751

MANTA RNJ
Y SIiCIIITTA

Picturehouse Media Limited

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 28.09.2017 *

6. 'l-hc rcgister" all other papers and relevant records relating to e-voting and physical

ballot shall remain in our safe custody until the chairman considers. approves and

signs thc nrinutes of the aforesaid Annual General Meeting and thereafter the same

rvoLrld bc lranded over to Ms. Mona Rajora, Company Secretary, for safe keeping.

Thanking You.
Yours laitlr I'Lrll

\
u&co.
RIES ,

rl I l'l
265!
,lli,ll
{TJN/

ANI

rr Itl t-vt'h'
CS.MOII
ACS: 32t
PARTNI
D. HANI
COMPA

cs
AC
PA
D.

N umbcr ol'mcmbcls wlrose
votcs we rc declared invalid

Number of votes cast

I t7 s7249

ffi
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