

# Picturehouse Media Limited

September 28, 2017

To
The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Voting Results of 18th Annual General Meeting held on September 28, 2017

Ref: Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,

2015

Scrip Code: BSE - 532355

With reference to the subject cited and pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 44 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements), 2015, please find enclosed the voting results of 18<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting held on September 28, 2017 along with Scrutinizer's Report.

Kindly take the above information on records.

Thanking you.
Yours sincerely,
for PICTUREHOUSE MEDIA LIMITED

Mona Rajora

Company Secretary

Enclosed: a/a

Picturehouse Media Limited.

**Corp. Office:** Plot No. 83 & 84 4th Floor Punnaiah Plaza Road No. 2 Banjara Hills Hyderabad - 500 034 T: +91 40 6730 9999 F: +91 40 6730 9988

**Regd. Office:** KRM Centre 9th Floor No. 2 Harrington Road Chetpet Chennai - 600 031 T: +91 44 3028 5570 F: +91 44 3028 5571

info@pvpglobal.com | pvpcinema.com

CIN: L92191TN2000PLC044077







Details of Voting Results pursuant to Regulation 44(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015				
Date of the AGM/EGM	28.09.2017			
Total number of shareholders on record date	5104			
No. of shareholders present in the meeting either in person or through proxy:				
Promoters and Promoter Group:	4			
Public:	559			
No. of Shareholders attended the meeting through Video Conferencing				
Promoters and Promoter Group:	Not Applicable			
Public:	Not Applicable			

Agenda- wise disclosure (to be disclosed separately for each agenda item)

Item No. 1: To Consider and adopt audited Financial Statements. Reports of the Board of Directors' and Auditors' thereon for the financial year ended March 31, 2017.

Item No. 1: To Consider and adopt audite	rinanciai statements, reports or the			nereon for the illiancial	year ended ward	11 31, 2017.		
Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special)		Ordinary Resol	ution					
Whether promoter/ promoter groups are	interested in the agenda/resolution?	No						
CATEGORY	MODE OF VOTING	NO OF SHARES HELD	NO OF VOTES POLLED	% OF VOTES POLLED ON OUTSTANDING SHARES	NO OF VOTES - IN FAVOUR	NO OF VOTES - AGAINST	% OF VOTES IN FAVOUR ON VOTES POLLED	% OF VOTES AGAINST ON VOTE POLLED
		(1)	(2)	(3)=(2/1)*100	(4)	(5)	(6)=(4/2)*100	(7)=(5/2)*100
PROMOTER AND PROMOTER GROUP	E-VOTING		35293540	91.32	35293540	0	100	
	POLL	38646654	0	0		0	0	
	POSTAL BALLOT (if applicable)		0	0	0	0	0	
	SUB TOTAL	38646654	35293540	0	0	0	100	
PUBLIC-INSTITUTIONS	E-VOTING		0	0	0	0	0	
	POLL	2550028	0	0	0	0	0	
	POSTAL BALLOT (if applicable)		0	0	0	0	0	
	SUB TOTAL	2550028	0	0	0	0	0	
PUBLIC-NON INSTITUTIONS	E-VOTING		0	0	0	0	0	
	POLL	11053318	25	0.00	25	0	100	
	POSTAL BALLOT (if applicable)		0	0	0	0	0	
	SUB TOTAL	11053318	25	0	25	0	100	
TOTAL		52250000	35293565	67.55	35293565	0	100	

Item No. 2: To ratify appointment of M/s. Brahmayya & Co. as Statutory Auditors

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special)		Ordinary Resol	ution					
Whether promoter/ promoter groups are	interested in the agenda/resolution?	No						
PARTICULARS	MODE OF VOTING	NO OF	NO OF VOTES	% OF SHARES POLLED	NO OF VOTES	NO OF	% OF VOTES IN	% OF VOTES
		SHARES HELD	POLLED	ON OUTSTANDING	IN FAVOUR	VOTES	FAVOUR ON VOTES	AGAINST ON VOTE
				SHARES		AGAINST	POLLED	POLLED
		(1)	(2)	(3)=(2/1)*100	(4)	(5)	(6)=(4/2)*100	(7)=(5/2)*100
PROMOTER AND PROMOTER GROUP	E-VOTING		35293540	91.32	35293540	0	100	
	POLL	38646654	0	0	0	0	0	
	POSTAL BALLOT (if applicable)		0	0	0	0	0	
	SUB TOTAL	38646654	35293540	91.32	35293540	0	100	
PUBLIC-INSTITUTIONS	E-VOTING		0	0	0	0	0	
	POLL	2550028	0	0	0	0	0	
	POSTAL BALLOT (if applicable)		0	0	0	0	0	
	SUB TOTAL	2550028	0	0	0	0	0	
PUBLIC-NON INSTITUTIONS	E-VOTING		0	0	0	1	0	
	POLL	11053318	25	0	25	0	100	
	POSTAL BALLOT (if applicable)		0	0	0	0	0	
	SUB TOTAL	11053318	25	0	25	1	100	
TOTAL		52250000	35293565	67.55	35293565	1	100	



Item No. 3: To re-appoint Mr. Prasad V. Potluri (DIN: 00179175) as Managing Director of the Company

Resolution Required:(Ordinary/Special)		Ordinary Resolu	ution					
Whether promoter/ promoter groups are i	nterested in the agenda/resolution?	Yes						
PARTICULARS	MODE OF VOTING	NO OF	NO OF VOTES	% OF SHARES POLLED	NO OF VOTES	NO OF	% OF VOTES IN	% OF VOTES
		SHARES HELD	POLLED	ON OUTSTANDING	IN FAVOUR	VOTES	FAVOUR ON VOTES	AGAINST ON VOTE
				SHARES		AGAINST	POLLED	POLLED
		(1)	(2)	(3)=(2/1)*100	(4)	(5)	(6)=(4/2)*100	(7)=(5/2)*100
PROMOTER AND PROMOTER GROUP	E-VOTING		23536291	60.9	23536291	0	100	0
	POLL	38646654	0	0	0	0	0	0
	POSTAL BALLOT (if applicable)		0	0	0	0	0	0
	SUB TOTAL	38646654	23536291	60.9	23536291	0	100	0
PUBLIC-INSTITUTIONS	E-VOTING		0	0	0	0	0	0
	POLL	2550028	0	0	0	0	0	0
	POSTAL BALLOT (if applicable)		0	0	0	0	0	0
	SUB TOTAL	2550028	0	0	0	0	0	0
PUBLIC-NON INSTITUTIONS	E-VOTING		0	0	0	0	0	0
	POLL	11053318	25	0	25	0	100	0
	POSTAL BALLOT (if applicable)		0	0	0	0	0	0
	SUB TOTAL	11053318	25	0	25	0	100	0
TOTAL		52250000	23536316	45.05	23536316	0	100	0

For Picturehouse Media Limited

Mona Rajora Company Secretary

Date: 28.09.2017

Office:

B-13, F-1, P.S. Nagar,

Vijavanagar Colony, Hyderabad - 500 057.

Phone: (0) 91-40-23340985, 23347946, 23341213 e-mail: dhr300@gmail.com, dhr300@yahoo.com

website: www.dhanumantarajuandco.com



## *(IS MOHIT KUMAR GOYA*

B.COM. (Hons), LL.B., ACS

# D. HANUMANTA RAJU & CO.

COMPANY SECRETARIES

## Scrutinizer(s) Combined Report

[Pursuant to section 108 and 109 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 20 and 21 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014]

To

The Chairman of 18th Annual General Meeting of the Equity Shareholders of Picturehouse Media Limited (the Company) held on Thursday, 28th day of September, 2017 at 11.39 A.M. at Hotel Green Park, Vauhini Hall No. 183, NSK Salai, Arcot Road, Vadapalani, Chennai, Tamil Nadu - 600 026.

Dear Sir.

We, D. Hanumanta Raju & Co, Practicing Company Secretaries, having our office at B-13, F-1 P. S. Nagar, Vijayanagar Colony, Hyderabad – 500 057, have been appointed as Scrutinizers of Picturehouse Media Limited ("the Company") having its Registered Office at KRM Centre. 9th Floor, Door No. 2, Harrington Road, Chetpet, Chennai, Tamil Nadu – 600 031 for the purpose of scrutinizing the e-voting process and physical ballot process in a fair and transparent manner & ascertaining the requisite majority on e-voting and ballot carried out as per the provisions of Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 20 and 21 of the (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 as amended from time to time on below mentioned resolution(s), at the 18<sup>th</sup> Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Equity shareholders of Picturehouse Media Limited held on Thursday the 28th day of September, 2017 at Hotel Green Park, Vauhini Hall No. 183, NSK Salai, Arcot Road, Vadapalani. Chennai - 600 026, Tamil Nadu at 11.30 A.M. and submit our report as under:

- 1. The e-voting period remained open from Monday, 25th September, 2017 (9.00 A.M.) to Wednesday, 27<sup>th</sup> September, 2017 (5.00 P.M.)
- 2. The shareholders holding shares as on the "cut off" date i.e. 21st September, 2017 were entitled to vote through e-voting and those who were present on the date of AGM, and not opted to vote through e-voting were entitled to vote through physical ballot process on the resolution(s) 1 to 3 as set out in the Notice of 18th AGM of Picturehouse Media Limited.
- 3. The remote e-voting was closed on 27th September, 2017 at 5.00 P.M. The votes cast were unblocked on 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2017 at 12:07 PM in the presence of two witnesses. Mr. P. Pavan Krishna Rao and Mr. Shaik Shavali who are not in the employment of the company.



# D. Hanumanta Raju & Co, Company Secretaries

#### Picturehouse Media Limited

Thereafter, the details containing, inter-alia list of equity shareholders, who voted "in favour" and "against" were downloaded from the e-voting website of Karvy Computershare Private Limited.

- 4. Further, on the date of Annual General Meeting, 16 members have voted through physical ballot process.
- 5. The result of e-voting and physical ballot is as under:

#### Item No. 1:-

Ordinary Resolution to receive, consider and adopt the Audited Financial Statements (including consolidated financial statements) for the financial year ended March 31, 2017 and the Reports of the Board of Directors and the Auditors thereon.

#### i. Voted in favour of the resolution:

Number of members voted	Number of votes cast	% of total number of valid votes cast
20	35293565	100

## ii. Voted against the resolution

Number of members voted	Number of votes cast	% of total number of valid votes cast
0	0	0

#### iii. Invalid votes (Including abstained votes):

Number of members whose votes were declared invalid	Number of votes cast
0	0

#### Item No. 2:-

Ordinary Resolution to ratify the appointment of M/s. Brahmayya & Co, Chartered Accountants, (FRN: 000511S) as Statutory Auditors of the Company and to fix their remuneration.



# i. Voted in favour of the resolution

Number of members voted	Number of votes cast	% of total number of valid votes cast
20	35293565	100

# ii. Voted against the resolution:

Number of members voted	Number of votes cast	% of total number of valid votes cast
0	0	0

## iii. Invalid votes (Including abstained votes):

Number of members whose	Number of votes cast
votes were declared invalid	1
0	0

# Item No. 3:-

Ordinary Resolution to re-appoint Mr. Prasad V. Potluri as Managing Director of the Company for a period of five years from May 31, 2017 to May 30, 2022 without any remuneration.

## i. Voted in favor of the resolution:

Number of members voted	Number of votes cast	% of total number of valid votes cast
10	22526216	100
19	23536316	100

## ii. Voted against the resolution

Number of members voted	Number of votes cast	% of total number of valid votes cast
0	0	0



# iii. Invalid votes (Including abstained votes):

Number of members whose votes were declared invalid	Number of votes cast
New T	11757249

6. The register, all other papers and relevant records relating to e-voting and physical ballot shall remain in our safe custody until the chairman considers, approves and signs the minutes of the aforesaid Annual General Meeting and thereafter the same would be handed over to Ms. Mona Rajora, Company Secretary, for safe keeping.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully.

CS MOHIT KUMAR GOYAL ACS: 32655, C.P. No: 12751

PARTNER

D. HANUMANTA RAJU & CO. COMPANY SECRETARIES

THUMANTA RATIONS OF THE SECRETARIES

Place: Hyderabad Date: 28.09.2017